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Pre/Post September 11" Comparison of Party Identification
8,000 Interviews from June 29, 2001 — September 9, 2001 (Margin of Error + 1.1%)
11,000 Interviews from September 21, 2001 — December 14, 2001 (Margin of Error + 1.0%)

ALL Post Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black Asian Other Hispanic
Republican (NET) 42% 46% 38% 40% 44% 41% 44% 47% 11% 28% 30% 31%
Democrat (NET) 43% 38% 48% 44% 42% 45% 43% 40% 78% 50% 50% 55%
Republican Advantage -1% 8% -10% -4% 2% -4% 1% 7% -67% -22% -20% -24%
Pre Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black Asian Other Hispanic
Republican (NET) 37% 41% 33% 33% 40% 38% 38% 41% 11% 27% 26% 27%
Democrat (NET) 46% 41% 51% 49% 44% 47% 44% 43% 76% 55% 53% 56%
Republican Advantage -9% 0% -18% -16% -4% -9% -6% -2% -65% -28% -27% -29%
Post Minus Pre Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black Asian Other Hispanic
Republican (Dif) 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 0% 1% 4% 4%
Democrat (Dif) -3% -3% -3% -5% -2% -2% -1% -3% 2% -5% -3% -1%
Republican Gain 8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 5% 7% 9% -2% 6% 7% 5%
WHITES Post Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Hispanic
Republican (NET) 47% 51% 42% 46% 49% 44% 45% 47% 37%
Democrat (NET) 40% 36% 45% 38% 38% 43% 43% 40% 50%
Republican Advantage 7% 15% -3% 8% 11% 1% 2% 7% -13%
Pre Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Hispanic
Republican (NET) 41% 46% 37% 38% 44% 41% 41% 41% 31%
Democrat (NET) 43% 38% 48% 45% 41% 44% 43% 43% 55%
Republican Advantage -2% 8% -11% -7% 3% -3% -2% -2% -24%
Post Minus Pre Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Hispanic
Republican (Dif) 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Democrat (Dif) -3% -2% -3% -71% -3% -1% 0% -3% -5%

Republican Gain 9% 7% 8% 15% 8% 4% 4% 9% 11%
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ALL Post New England Mid-Atlantic  East North Central West North Central ~ South Atlantic
Republican (NET) 36% 39% 42% 41% 44%
Democrat (NET) 47% 48% 42% 41% 42%
Republican Advantage -11% -9% 0% 0% 2%
Pre New England Mid-Atlantic  East North Central West North Central ~ South Atlantic
Republican (NET) 24% 36% 37% 41% 39%
Democrat (NET) 57% 48% 44% 43% 46%
Republican Advantage -33% -12% -7% 2% -T%
Post Minus Pre New England Mid-Atlantic = East North Central West North Central  South Atlantic
Republican (Dif) 12% 3% 5% 0% 5%
Democrat (Dif) -10% 0% -2% -2% -4%
Republican Gain 22% 3% % 2% 9%
WHITES Post New England Mid-Atlantic  East North Central West North Central  South Atlantic
Republican (NET) 38% 43% 45% 43% 51%
Democrat (NET) 47% 45% 39% 41% 36%
Republican Advantage -9% -2% 6% 2% 15%
Pre New England Mid-Atlantic  East North Central West North Central  South Atlantic
Republican (NET) 27% 40% 40% 41% 44%
Democrat (NET) 56% 45% 43% 43% 41%
Republican Advantage -29% -5% -3% -2% 3%
Post Minus Pre New England Mid-Atlantic  East North Central West North Central ~ South Atlantic
Republican (Dif) 11% 3% 5% 2% 7%
Democrat (Dif) -9% 0% -4% -2% -5%
Republican Gain 20% 3% 9% 4% 12%
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